## **CITY OF LAWRENCE**

## **BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY**

**REGULAR MEETING** 

GEORGE KELLER
PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOM
LAWRENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER
9001 E. 59<sup>th</sup> Street
October 12, 2023
5:00 p.m.

## **AMENDED AGENDA**

Call Meeting to Order

Minutes of Regular Meeting on September 28, 2023

Unfinished Business ~ None

## **New Business**

- a. Approval of Agreement with American Structurepoint for Post Rd & Otis Ave Roundabout Design
- b. Approval of Resolution 2, 2023 ~ Accepting Cohron's Dedication of Right of Way
- c. Approval of Agreement with Axon Enterprise, Inc for Tasers
- d. Approval of Agreement with Time Clock Plus LLC
- e. Approval of Agreement with Flock Safety
- f. Approval of Agreement with Pro Team Wellness
- g. Approval of LPD purchase of 2023 Tahoes- \$429,500 (Kelley Auto)
- h. Approval of LPD purchase of Equipment for 2023 Tahoes- \$137,545.56 (Move Over Outfitters)
- i. Approval of V. Coleman Release and Settlement of All Claims

Comments of Administration

Citizens Comments

Adjournment

\*\*\* The public may participate remotely via Microsoft Teams: Click here to join the meeting

If you would like to provide comments: email <a href="mailto:rrafala@cityoflawrence.org">rrafala@cityoflawrence.org</a>